On April 15, 2015, Brigadier Exploration Corp. (“Brigadier”) entered in to an arrangement agreement with the

Company and Battalion Capital Corp. (“Battalion”) whereby Brigadier intends to acquire all of the issued and
outstanding shares of Battalion and the Company (the “Acquisition”) by issuing one for one, shares of Brigadier
in exchange for shares of Battalion and the Company.

Private Placement

On April 16, 2015, the Company issued 395,500 common shares at a price of $0.20 per common share for total
proceeds of $79,100. As at March 31, 2015 the Company had received $79,100 in connection with this private
placement.

139

BRIGADE RESOURCE CORP.
AND

BRIGADIER EXPLORATION CORP.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

As at March 31, 2015

And for the period ended March 31, 2015

BRIGADIER EXPLORATION CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited)
AS AT MARCH 31, 2015

Brigade

Resource
Corp.

Brigadier

Exploration
Corp.

Hussar

Exploration
Corp.

Battalion
Capital
Corp.

Note
3

Pro-forma
adjustments

Pro-forma
consolidated

ASSETS

Current

 Cash  $ 10 $ 150,227 $ 117,196 $ 165,082 a, d $ (2,000) $ 430,515
 Due from related parties  -   12,500  -   -   -   12,500

  10  162,727  117,196  165,082   (2,000)  443,015

Investment -   -   -   20  20
Mineral property interests  -   -   -   -   b  60,000  60,000

Total assets $ 10 $ 162,727 $ 117,196 $ 165,082  $ 58,020 $ 503,035

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current
 Accounts payable
  and accrued liabilities

$ 4,625

$ 18,000

$ 2,625

$ 2,000

$   -

$ 27,250

Shareholders' equity

 Share capital  10  304,610  84,660  160,760 a, b, c,
d, e, f

 3,274,130  3,824,170

 Subscriptions received
  In advance

 -  -  79,100   91,250  c, e  (170,350)  -

 Deficit  (4,625)  (159,883)  (49,189)  (88,928) d, f  (3,045,760)  (3,348,385)

  (4,615)  144,727  114,571  163,082   58,020  475,785

Total liabilities and
  shareholders’ equity

$ 10

$ 162,727

$ 117,196

$ 165,082

$ 58,020

$ 503,025

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

BRIGADIER EXPLORATION CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2015

Brigade

Resource
Corp.

Brigadier

Exploration
Corp.

Hussar

Exploration
Corp.

Battalion
Capital
Corp.

Note
3

Pro-forma
adjustments

Pro-forma
consolidated

OPERATING EXPENSES

 Exploration and evaluation
expenditures

$ - $ 3,503 $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 3,503

 Office and administrative  -  63,196  13,125  52,500   -   128,821
 Professional fees  4,625  54,029  35,989  36,349   -   130,992
 Bank charges and interest  -  155  75  79   -   309

Total operating expenses  (4,625)  (120,883)  (49,189)  (88,928)   -   (263,625)

 Merger expense  -  -   -   -   d, f  (2,958,780)   (2,958,780)
 Write down of exploration
and evaluation assets

 -  (34,000)  -   -   -   (34,000)

 Plan of arrangement  -  (5,000)  -   -   (86,980)   (91,980)

Net loss and
comprehensive
 loss for the period

$ (4,625)

$ (159,883)

$ (49,189)

$ (88,928)

$ (3,045,760)

$ (3,348,385)

Basic and diluted loss
 per common share

$ (0.01)

$   (0.11)

Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding

 13,082,250

 30,660,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

1421

BRIGADIER EXPLORATION CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited)
AS AT MARCH 31, 2015